
Name ............... £~ .. R~ ... A.r..1.1.0.ld. ............................... . 

~ ............ /at: .... L';,, ..... B.ox-. ../.3..::L.. ......................... . 

Address .......... R a3.ae ... L2.,.'.v..e.r.; ....... Oc.:3.o-n-

Application No. __ ___ __ _ _ __ :=' ~ - __ {_>:~-----_ F/)0 c.c.11 ~~ cJ FEES PAID 
Permit 20422 V l I e>t p z. '2.- Date Am~ unt Receipt No. 

No. --------------------- -------- -- ----- /,.., c--; L:J I.:."" .. r-r./1.~.l.s.: l , .... ; (TO 1 ..., 'Q Q • 7 ,,....:;) ~, '.;J ·-1- •• ·····- ••••••• ·"'··············· •• ,:, ...... , •••••• 

Certificate No. _. ____ •• 28.0 .7 2____ ____ __ ___ R-'trJ/;)JP : ::::: : ::: ·:::::::::::::::::::::::: 
Stream Index, Page No . ............ /~~.~ ......................... B. P. Fee ... ~ ··•···•··••··· 

/::.ei'.~~.4!. $1 Cer t. Fee .£X ... ~ -71 ... 

FEES REFUNDED 

Date filed ............ J u .0J-.... ..:2_; .... ..l . .9..:5J.. .............. ........... Date I Amount I Check No. 

Priority -·············*;,Y-····9;····/ 9.-2/................................. •························ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Action suspended until ......................................... ~ .. ~ ASSIG~;!~T~ J/< i2u-<. p/ , 

···················•··•··············-' ························································ _.~ ... ·.·.·.··~ .. D.·½.·a.·~~ .~ •• _.·A ...• ~ .... ·.~· ~-::~~"::: .. ·f. .... ·.·.·.: ·.·.~Ke~~;~:~~~ .. ~ ll.: .~~i ~ ..... J;.g·?..·.··e.·.·~ .• 
Returned to applicant ................. ..................................... ..... ~ 

Date of approval ............ #t2.Ve.m..6.er .. /4 .. .L?i.£/.. 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ... /16¥1B/,/J.Od. ... /~ ... /2.~ .. . 
Date for completion Oc./26.e/ ... 4 ... /.?. .. r,..;,. ........... . 

Extended to ....................................................................... . 

REMARKS 

L[J...3.a. ..... c.£ .. _/4/12. ... Mf/ .. &< ... fr~n.r. ... .C..c ..... {£v..1;1~s .... Cr...) .. {~5r✓. .~ ... .e) .. ;du .. /d~ ..... . 
./.r.9-'2.£.t:t?..1'2. ... ~ .. ~ .~ .4,,,l!L ................................................................................................................................................ . 

Date for application of water t2eh.!.~ ····0···/_~£_4 
Extended to ....................................................................... . 

:··. f :.':.::~·:-:~~9: ~:::~~:~g:·t:~ff:A:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::··:···:··············································· 
··ocr· 2 ·a:1964· tARO· foR· c ·· · ·······-;········ · ········ · ··· · ··································· · ··········· ······ · ······ · ··· · ··· · ·· ··· ····· · ··· · · · · · · · ·· · · ········· · ·········· · ··· 

I 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed .LJ.e-.c.~..n.?.A.e./.:. .... Z, . ./.1'.✓--4: ............... . 
Form "B'' filed ........................................................................ . 

Form "C" filed .. /.J/4. /✓-'-..M.J1tC. .. ;>.J .. /..'f.12-,(J!, .................. . ,, 

State Printin g Dept. 33881 
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Form A Application No . . J.. .kJ. . .L.lo ... 3. 
/ NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 

lil I , .......... L ... ,.rr .. ~ .... ~ .. -:. ................................... ................. .... , the h older of Permit No . .. ~ .. 0..f .. ~ .. ~ 
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described 

· · · · ...J · ··· · ···· ·· · · · · · ·· ····· ····· ·· · ··· ·· · · ···· · ··· · ·· · · · · · · · · ·············· · · ··· · ··· · · · ···· · · ·· · · · · · ··· · ·· · ···· ··· ·· · · · ·· · ·· · · · · · ·. •• •• ••••• •••• • •• • 

~ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ....... f; ...... day of ... ~ -C-<L ....... ..... ...... , 19 . .;~j; 
tn -t ~ ~c,-€,...} 0. .~, , - 11 • fl /J //'Jn _ ...... ...... v ...................................... 0-... .... .. ... . .. .. .......... .. ......... ..fB.fi?. .fL,.~ ./..1:..,_ ... . . ~ .. ~ 

(Signature of A ppica nt) ( dd r ess) 

state !Printin g 75491 Fill out, detach , and m ail to the Stat e Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun. 

Form C 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to m ake final proof to the extent to 
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. P ermittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land describea 
Q:: in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 
L j Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. 

1, 1 o Application No. -:l..C.1&.3. ...... . 
~ {!) NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

1 I, ..... ,£ .. ,,R. ... A .fl.NO.k.lL ..................... ... ............... ...... ..... ... .. .......... ...... .. .. . , the holder of Permit No. ,;/._O.*~·:;:J,.._ ··· · 

to1 appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 
I • 

ccordance with the terms of said permit, on the .... ../ ... ~'.. ...... day of ..... S.E.RTEA1.BLI(. .......... ... .. ... ........ , 19.~*-· 

( Remarks : .. J..~···o/r'•~ ···~ ··;?;····~ ··· ·d£···~ ···~ ·• 

~ ... :::z:/L.:tl ... ~ ·· ·= ··~ ·~ ·~ •·~ •·· ········ · ··· · ···· · ················· ····· ·· ···· ····· ····· ······· 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, l have hereunto set my hand this . .::l:J..~ . day of .,/.Y.R.Y.~.AI..B.e.R ...... ..... , 19£6' 

. . . . . ... . . . .... .. . . -t . . . R. ... ~~················ ············ .. /.lJ; .. Z ... .. B(),X. .. J3;t .. .,RO.t,.~.E .. .81JI.E.R7 .0..R.«LM'. 
(Signature of Applicant) . (Address ) 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. a.616.3 ..... Permit No . .at>.f.:i:t... 
IN NAME OF 

.......................... A ... .8,.Si h!JL~r ......................... . 

Surveyed .No~,.~f,J- 19.~B..1 by .P..,.C Hr.rukiA,W'-1-







DAVID C, HENDRI X 
WAT E R MA S TER 

C , MARION SMITH 
H YDRDGRAPHIER 

CLINTON A . SMITH 
CONSULTAN T STATE CF' OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

DF"F"ICE DF" 

WATER DISTRICT NO. 15 

MEDF'ORO, OREGON 

December 2, l9b0 

Mr. Lewis A. Stanley 
State Engineer 
251 Finance Building 
170 12th Street, S.E. 
Salem, Oregon 

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones, Assistant 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

W ATE R DISTRIBUTION 

H Y DRDEJRAflHIC SURV E Y S 

S NOW SURVEY S 

With reference to File No. 26163 and your letters 
of July 18 and 25, 1960, concerning Permit No. 20422 in 
the name of A. B. Singler of 5343 Table Rock Road, Central 
Point, Oregon, 

I have made several efforts to conta.ot , Mr. Howard 
E. Nichols in order to recover from him the final proof 
papers which were mailed to him by this office on January 8, 
1959. He now lives somewhere near Yachats, Oregon, but has 
never answered any correspondence. 

I therefore have prepared a duplicate final proof 
survey map which you will find enclosed (I do not have 
any blank-final proof' forms) and other appurtenant data. 

Very truly yours, 

David c. Hendrix 
Water Master, District No. 15 

r:cH:pg 

enclosures 



July 25 , 1960 

Mr . David C. Hendrix 
'•ater '-aster , District #15 
.edf ord , Oregon 

Dear Sir : 

Thank you for your information regarding 0111-ncrsnip of l ands 
described in ,~crrdt number 20422 . I agree with you that since 
~ . A. B. Singler is selll~g on contract we should issue the 
certificat e to him. I an: afraid this will cause a lit t le 1t0 . e 
work, as ap~Jarently you sent the final proof fo~s to Mr. 
Nichols and these were never signed and forwarded to us . If 
you could furnish Hr . Singler with a dupli c~· te proof form I 
suppose he could com~lete it and forward it to us uid then 
we could take further acti on to 1ard the issuance of a 
confinr.ing c ertificat e . 

I know this i s t he busy t ie of the year or you and I see 
no reason why t his r:aL er cannot wait unt il later in the fall . 

TJ :cg 

Very trµly yours, 

l.E\~S A. STANLEY 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones , ... ssi s t ant 

26163 



DAVID C . HENDRIX 
H ASTER 

; SMITH 
.... il APHER 

STATE CF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF 

WATER DISTRICT NO. 15 

MEDFORD, OREGON 

Mr. Lewis A. Stanley 
State Engineer 
Salem, Oregon 

July 22, 1960 

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones, Assistant 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

WATER DISTRIBUTION 

HYDROBRAPHIC SURVEYS 

SNOW SURVEYS 

With reference to your letter of July 18, 1960 
File No. 26163, concerning a final proof survey I made 
on January 8, 1959, in connection with Permit No. 2042,2 
in the name of A. B. Singler and being purchased at that 
time by Howard E. Nichols. 

Please be informed that Mr. Nichols did not 
complete the purchase of this property and it is still 
owned by Mr. A. B. Singler whose address is: 5343 Table 
Rock Road, Central Point, Oregon. 

Mr. Singler is selling the property in question 
under contract to F. L. Carpenter of Route 1, Box 132, 
Rogue River, Oregon, however, I believe that the water 
right certificate should be issued in Mr. Singler's name-­
then no assignment would be necessary. 

Very truly yours, 

f)~4.~ 

David C. Hendrix 
Water Master, District #15 

DJH:pg 
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Mr. David Hendrix 
later Master , District 15 
Medford , Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

July 18, 196o 

On January 8 you m,de · final proof survey in connection with 
permit nUitber 20422 , mich t.:as in the name of A. B. Singler. 
The copy of the transmittal indicates that the property belonged 
to Howard E. ichols , Rout e 1 , Box 132 , Rogue River, Ore: on at the 
time of survey. 

We wTote to Mr. Nicho • s regarding an assignr:ent on , .ay 9 , 1960 
and a ain on June 9 and have had no rep]; . Would you please check 
, ::i. t !~ the county records for the name and address of the prese::nt 
o~ner of the property? 

This perr:it describes the a -?ropriation of water f ro u t he 
Ea t Fork of Lvans Creek or irrigation of t he . ,.,,. , Secti on 21 , 
Townshi p 34 South , Ran.;e 2 West, Your cooper ... tion is appreciated. 

l 
TJ:cg 

Very truly yours , 

!El·JIS A. STA! 
State En in t r 

By 
Trevor Jones, A sis ant 

26163 



Hm.•ard r. llichols 
Route 1, Box 1:32 
Rogue River, Oregon 

Dear Ur. Nichols: 

June 9 ., 1960 

On 1-fay 9 , 1960, we wrote you requesting advisability 
of obtaining assignment of Per:nit No . 20422 from A. B. Singler 
and to date have not received either the assignment nor a.iv 
correspond nee regarding it. We also requested that you sub­
mit the properly compiet d final proof papers which Ir. David 
Hendrix mailed you. . 

• 

If you. have no interest in maintaining t.he richt or 
no longer own the property described would you please so adv:i.se 
us . 

TJ:vmt 

Very truly yours , 

LE\!IS A. STANIEY 
State Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones , Assistant 

2616.3 



Jbward E. Nichols 
Rou-oo 11 Box 132 
Ro~e River, Oregon 

Dear • • . ieholss 

May 9, 1960 

ermit ~o . 20422 describes the appropriation of water .from East 
Fork Evans Creek for irrigation. This permit is in then of A. B. 
Singl er, but when D vid Hendrix made the final proof survey laot year 
he re ortcd that you Tiere the owner, 

He further notified us that he sent the final proor ,;,apers to 
you to~et r with instructions that you ai.gn then and return them 
to this office together 'With tho certificate recording fee of l . 

Ir you do om thi .... property and are interested in retaining the 
right, you should subnit not onl the eonplcted for!'ls but also an 
assignment of tho per-it fro.., !r. Singler to you. Ir lfr. Si..11gler 
can not be located you shoul so not · y us. If do not -rdoh to 
retain tho rieht, e ,roul appreci to being so informed. A simple 
assi .ent form is enclosed for 

TJsbks 

Very truly yours, 

LEWIS A. STANLEY 
State qineer 

By 
Trewr Jonas, Assistant 

261 3 



HENDRIX 
MA■TE" 

.1 N SMITH 
4PHIER 

Route 1 
1- II ,1 I · 
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STATE OF' OREGON 

WATER DIIITRIBUTION 

HYDACGRAPHIC SURVEYS 

SNOW SURVEYS 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF 

WATER DISTRICT NO. 15 

MEDF"ORD, OREGON 

November 26 1 8 

It• II I"@ ll Mllkl 

,, • 
1 .. 
Mr . , How9:rd ~r 1NiclJiols • 
Route 1 Box t~~ u I' If 1&: Ol I 11 ' 

Rogue 
l dit 

Rive~, Ore~on 
IA • • l U l ~an~~~z 8 1 1229 

•• 
f)~.,,?.~ 

• 1 



'lnc;lor 
)J2 
, Oro n 

• 10, 19;~ 

Thi ill elm t of ElGO-=·- t of 
lie tion no. 26l.63t o t o. 201J22 cy . .,. • Arnold to 

A. B • ..>.l.n .lor to~oti .. th otatutor-J _ ccordin"' fe or 
1.00, or 1hic our ceL.t . o • .3761 io onclooed. 

00 

Yourn v~ ruly', 

Robort • ot, Ao io 1t 

RD abl 
• 

26163 



Mr. A. B. Singler 
Route 1, Box 132 
Rogue River, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Singler: 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

May 3, 1955 

REFER TO 26163 
F I L E N o . - .::::::.::---- - --

[R1 ~ tffi ~ D '¥7 ~ IQ1 
n MAY M a 1955 

S1 :-. . ~ 
_SALE 

.:ER 
. OREGON 

We are holding an assignment for the incomplete right 
held in the name of E. R. Arnold, transferring the right to you. 
Before any further action may be taken on this permit, it will 
be necessary that a $1 recording fee be submitted so that the 
assignment may be recorded as provided by law and our records 
changed to show that you are the holder of this permit. 

Upon receipt of the fee, the assignment will be recorded 
and action towards completion of this permit will be taken. 

RDB:bc 

Very truly yours, 

LEWIS A. STANLEY 
State Engineer 



I 
I 
l 

r .. B. ~1 er 
Route 1, Box 132 
Ro£Ue River, Oregon 

• in(;lera 

l,kzy' 3, 1955 

, are holding an sai 
held in . tho name of E. R. rnold, tr r rrin the right to you . 
Doforo aey further ction may bo t mn on ti1is per::nit, it ·11 
be nocossnr. tl t n J. recording f o bo submitted so thr>t the 

ssignm_nt ey be recorded s r ovid d by 1 and our r ecords 
ch- ed to show th t you re t ho holdor of this ""Omit. 

Upon rooei t or tho f, , tho 
and ction t rde co lotion of this 

ent w-111 be recorded 
l be taken. 

Very truly youro, 

LE ti'IS • ST EY 
st te cinoer 

Dy 

RDD sbo 
Robort D. De t , ssiotant 

26163 



J 

'r. E. R., Arnold 
Ro 4-e 1, ax: 1c 
Jacksonville, Ore""on 

Dear u:-. rnol : 

Janunry 261 1955 

Thio uill ac' 0··1ledgo rec ·:ot of your l tter of 
recent dat0 transmitting r rt of bocinninc of construction 
under Penn:it rJo. 2 22 nn ass5., f',"'.:.""""•t of the • t frcm 
yourself to A. 

If you r.i.11 now· s • t the nta.tutor3 recordina co 
in the amount of ~ l , the assignment can be r .cordod in tho 
?1iscoll 0ous Reco s or the Stnt Engine r pl acing the e it 
of record • -'-l1e nat o • • Singl r the assignment 
retur • 

Ii th refer ce to y~ notice o b ginn • of con­
struction and c<l'!l. lete ap lie tion o mter received in t • s 
off ce tbv er 23, 1954, the matter of final proof rlll 
given further considora.tion after nn ino -ct on of tho ro crty 
by n re res ta.tivo o·ft this of ice a ter uhich t_ o ssuancfl 
of a c rti icate will be given furth r conoi eration. 

Very tru.:cy ymc: s , 

•. S • T EY 
Stat~ F.ngineer 

Dy 
Chris L. elcr, ssistant 

C zeh 



Jo1~ ~R ~ fD' 
lf\\ OEC 7 1954 UdJ 
STA-E ' 1 ER 

SALEM, OREGON 



h-. E. R. Arnold 
Route 11 b:>x 132 
Rogue River, Oregon 

Dear Ur. Arnold: 

Uovembcr 26, 1954 

This will ackncmlodge rocoipt of Form c, being notice 
of complete o.pplic tion o water under pennit Wo. 20422. 

Please be advised that according to tho toms of your 
... rmit, actual construction work preparatory to the uso of the 
wo.tor wa.s to have be c encod on or bef'ore· November 16, 19.52, 
and completed on or before October 1, 1953. 

To date, wo have not r oa i ved any notices fro:1 you as 
to the dates for beginning or COilplotion or construction and 
it is ther11for not in go stnnding according to our records . 

If the work was cOIJJnenced accordinc to the tenns of t l e 
pormi t, you should notify this office o:P th t fact by filling 
out and sub tting the enclosed Po A, 1hich is a duplicate of 
that atta. ed to the back of your permit. 

If construction work 'tto.S not c enced on or before 
Jovcmber 16, 195? , then the pomit is subject to cancelation. 

In this case your boot procedure Ttoul bo to file a n0111 a.p lica.­
tion men you o.ro in a position to begin tho project and complete 
it 'rrithin the stntutory limits. 

CllTsoh 
one. 

V ory truly yours, 

LlmS A. ST IJIEY 
State Engineer 

Dy 
Chris L. 1Jheel0.r, Assistant 



E. \ • ~rnold 
Route 1 , Box 132 
Roguo River, Oregcn 

Dear Sir: 

26163 

iov bcr 16, 1951 

FirJd enclosed Ap ._ication No . 2t;l€3, Permit No . 20422 together th 
blueprint . 



R41 Arnold 
, Do 132 

. 1 vor, Oregon 

Dor • Arnold; 

Auguot 151 1951 

This m.11 • knowl ce rocoipt of your 
application for a r..ut to appropriate 0. 30 oc 
foot of tar from ot Fork Lva.ns C ·oel.. for 11Ti , -

_ tion, to get e d th y ur rc:ni tflance in tho unt ot 
15. oo, for, tlch our Receipt Uo~ 2616.3 is onclosod.. 

c lo i.1 ' o 1 .. en eh c .ed 
ovor, hn,, o o 2616 • It 
o.p , ~o to o t o eing 
pl.Aced in or ro nee of t . 

ey ruly youro, 

By 
d K. 

hdlh 



. 20422 
Permit No. ···-································· 

Application No .... ?~~?. ................ . County ........ ~~.~~.~~······························· 

Proof of Appropriation of Water O , I') 1 
·- 3t./3 ;it/~ F-(JC,,C. /<-d· n ' ' 

5 ce,-,-fr, f ,ro 1 "'"'1' 

1. Name ...... A •.. B •.. Singler ........................................... 2. Address ~ou.te .. 1 •.. Eox.lJ2, .. Rogue.RiYAr, .. 0Pegon 

3. Source of supply .......... East. Fork. Evans .. Creek ........................................................ ........ .................................... . 

Tributary of .................. E; ~~s ;.reek .. (Rogue .. River> ...................................... ;CJ-· I - ·s-y ···························· 
4. Amount of water ......... ~ .. ~.!'.!°.!.~.! ......................... 5. Priority date ...... cJ.~Y. ... 9.., .. J9.~~--······ · ······················ · 

6. Use .......... Irrigation ....... l/8oth .. -41: .......... /. ........................................................................................................ . 
sw.1. ?W.1. &: 

7. Location of point of diversion ........... ~¼...~¼.~ .... Sec ..... ~.~·······, Twp .. J..~ ... ~.! ... , Range ...... ~.J!.,., W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section 
Legal Subdivision No. Acres 

Willamette Meredian Actually Irrigated 

34 s. 2 w. 21 NW.!. ?W• .. .. ~ ;S, }-

SW¼ rM¼ ~ 2· I 

20 SE¼ NE¼ ~ 1, o 

1?,, 9 

. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ................ day of .......................................... , 

19 ........ . 



A. B. Singler 

Final Proof Data 

Quantity of water recommended - 0.25 c.f.s. for the irri­
gation of 19.9 acres; being 2 acres in SE¼ NE¼1 Section 20, 
15.8 acres in NW¼ NW¼ and 2.1 acres in SW¼ NW4 , Section 21, 
all in Township 34 South, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian . 

Pump - Berkeley 2½" x 311 centrifugal - Model #2½ YO direct 
connected to 6 HP (2600 rpm) Wisconsin gasoline engine Model 
AEH. • • 

Suction Hose: 311 rubber hose 10' in length - suction lift 
2 1 , discharge lift 4, to 10'. 

Pipeline: 720' of 311 aluminum pipe. 15 sprinkler heads, 
being 13 Buckln,er 7/32 x 1/8 and 2 RB #20 3/16. Operating 
pressure 40 lbs. '-all,l,ltnli' 

Soil: Sandy clay loam. 

Crops: Hay and pasture. 
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